
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  1  1   Eastern Kentucky 308  300  308       916  +52 
1  3  2   Jacksonville St. 305  310  302       917  +53 
4  T4  3   Murray State  312  309  299       920  +56 

T2  2  4   Morehead State 308  305  308       921  +57 
6  T4  5   Austin Peay State 316  305  317       938  +74 
7  6  6   Tennessee Tech  328  314  302       944  +80 
5  7  7   Belmont University 315  329  325       969  +105 
8  8  8   SIU Edwardsville 329  338  319       986  +122 
9  9  9   Eastern Illinois 336  334  332       1002  +138 

10  10  10   Tennessee State  381  396  390       1167  +303 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Kristen Dorsey  Eastern Kentucky  79   70  74       223  +7   
T14 2   Madalyn Everts  Tennessee Tech  77   78  70       225  +9   
3 3   A. Lennartsson  Murray State  76   74  76       226  +10   

T10 4   Anna Appert Lund  Morehead State  77   77  73       227  +11   
T10 T5   Delaney Howson  Murray State  76   78  74       228  +12   
T5 T5   Ornella Arrizon  Jacksonville St.  74   78  76       228  +12   
T8 T7   Melania Bajo Geijo  Jacksonville St.  75   78  76       229  +13   
4 T7   Anna Gleixner  Eastern Kentucky  75   76  78       229  +13   

T8 T9   Lauren Bond  Austin Peay State  79   74  77       230  +14   
T5 T9   Jessica Cathey  Austin Peay State  78   74  78       230  +14   
T10 T9   Maya Parsons  Jacksonville St.  75   79  76       230  +14   
T1 T9   Katie Rice  Morehead State  74   75  81       230  +14   
T19 T13   Vanessa Bognot  Morehead State  80   77  74       231  +15   
T5 T13   Becky Sharpe  Eastern Kentucky  74   78  79       231  +15   
T14 15   Alli Weaver  Murray State  75   80  77       232  +16   
T17 T16   Lauren Williams  Eastern Illinois  81   75  78       234  +18   
T19 T16   Janet Steen  Belmont University  74   83  77       234  +18   
T23 T16   Melani Sisto  Jacksonville St.  81   79  74       234  +18   
T10 T16   Marisa Kamelgarn  Morehead State  78   76  80       234  +18   
T14 20   Sydney Hudson  Belmont University  76   79  81       236  +20   
T29 21   Brooks White  SIU Edwardsville  78   83  76       237  +21   
35 T22   Abbi Stamper  Murray State  86   80  72       238  +22   

T23 T22   Luz Armijo-Fernandez  Jacksonville St.  85   75  78       238  +22   
T23 T24   Ashton Stair  SIU Edwardsville  84   76  79       239  +23   
22 T24   Megan Williamson  Tennessee Tech  82   77  80       239  +23   

T17 T24   April Emerson  Eastern Kentucky  80   76  83       239  +23   
T29 27   Shay Sullivan  Belmont University  80   81  79       240  +24   
T32 28   Rachel Welker  Eastern Kentucky  84   80  77       241  +25   
T23 29   Rachel Deaton  Austin Peay State  81   79  82       242  +26   
36 T30   Katherine Bell  Tennessee Tech  85   83  76       244  +28   
31 T30   Sophie Hillier  Murray State  85   77  82       244  +28   

T19 T30   Tala Mumford  Austin Peay State  79   78  87       244  +28   
34 T33   Tabitha Beard  Austin Peay State  80   85  80       245  +29   

T23 T33   Amber Shepherd  Tennessee Tech  84   76  85       245  +29   
T23 35   Amalie Munck  Morehead State  79   81  86       246  +30   
T37 36   Molly Marcum  SIU Edwardsville  82   87  82       251  +35   
T39 37   Emily Fitzgerald  Eastern Illinois  83   88  84       255  +39   
T32 T38   Kelly Merkel  Tennessee State  85   79  92       256  +40   
T46 T38   Amanda Randolph  Tennessee Tech  90   90  76       256  +40   
T37 T40   Emily Calhoon  Eastern Illinois  85   84  90       259  +43   
43 T40   Taylor Rumple  SIU Edwardsville  85   92  82       259  +43   

T39 T40   Megan Murphy  Belmont University  85   86  88       259  +43   
T41 T43   Elyse Banovic  Eastern Illinois  87   88  85       260  +44   
T41 T43   Tiffany Wolf  Eastern Illinois  88   87  85       260  +44   

44 45   Brooke Hood  SIU Edwardsville  86   92  83       261  +45 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 T46   Amelia Dap  Tennessee State  92   88  92       272  +56   
45 T46   Patricia Masick  Belmont University  88   91  93       272  +56   
48 48   Sarah Needleman  Tennessee State  95   103  97       295  +79   
49 49   Chelsea Marlin  Tennessee State  109   126  109       344  +128   
50 -    Denisha Mumford  Tennessee State  W  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Eastern Kentucky 308 300 308 916
1 Kristen Dorsey (4) 79 70 74 223

T7 Anna Gleixner (1) 75 76 78 229

T13 Becky Sharpe (3) 74 78 79 231

T24 April Emerson (2) 80 76 83 239

28 Rachel Welker (5) 84 80 77 241

2 Jacksonville St. 305 310 302 917
T5 Ornella Arrizon (2) 74 78 76 228

T7 Melania Bajo Geijo (4) 75 78 76 229

T9 Maya Parsons (1) 75 79 76 230

T16 Melani Sisto (5) 81 79 74 234

T22 Luz Armijo-Fernandez (3) 85 75 78 238

3 Murray State 312 309 299 920
3 A. Lennartsson (3) 76 74 76 226

T5 Delaney Howson (1) 76 78 74 228

15 Alli Weaver (2) 75 80 77 232

T22 Abbi Stamper (4) 86 80 72 238

T30 Sophie Hillier (5) 85 77 82 244

4 Morehead State 308 305 308 921
4 Anna Appert Lund (1) 77 77 73 227

T9 Katie Rice (5) 74 75 81 230

T13 Vanessa Bognot (3) 80 77 74 231

T16 Marisa Kamelgarn (2) 78 76 80 234

35 Amalie Munck (4) 79 81 86 246

5 Austin Peay State 316 305 317 938
T9 Jessica Cathey (1) 78 74 78 230

T9 Lauren Bond (4) 79 74 77 230

29 Rachel Deaton (5) 81 79 82 242

T30 Tala Mumford (3) 79 78 87 244

T33 Tabitha Beard (2) 80 85 80 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Tennessee Tech 328 314 302 944
2 Madalyn Everts (1) 77 78 70 225

T24 Megan Williamson (3) 82 77 80 239

T30 Katherine Bell (2) 85 83 76 244

T33 Amber Shepherd (4) 84 76 85 245

T38 Amanda Randolph (5) 90 90 76 256

7 Belmont University 315 329 325 969
T16 Janet Steen (1) 74 83 77 234

20 Sydney Hudson (2) 76 79 81 236

27 Shay Sullivan (3) 80 81 79 240

T40 Megan Murphy (5) 85 86 88 259

T46 Patricia Masick (4) 88 91 93 272

8 SIU Edwardsville 329 338 319 986
21 Brooks White (2) 78 83 76 237

T24 Ashton Stair (1) 84 76 79 239

36 Molly Marcum (5) 82 87 82 251

T40 Taylor Rumple (4) 85 92 82 259

45 Brooke Hood (3) 86 92 83 261

9 Eastern Illinois 336 334 332 1002
T16 Lauren Williams (1) 81 75 78 234

37 Emily Fitzgerald (2) 83 88 84 255

T40 Emily Calhoon (5) 85 84 90 259

T43 Tiffany Wolf (3) 88 87 85 260

T43 Elyse Banovic (4) 87 88 85 260

10 Tennessee State 381 396 390 1167
T38 Kelly Merkel (1) 85 79 92 256

T46 Amelia Dap (2) 92 88 92 272

48 Sarah Needleman (3) 95 103 97 295

49 Chelsea Marlin (4) 109 126 109 344

50 Denisha Mumford (5) 0 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 2.83 -2 
L. Bond Aust. Peay 3.00 E 
B. White SIUE 3.00 E 
D. Howson Murray St. 3.08 +1 
A. Lennartsson Murray St. 3.08 +1 
L. Williams E Illinois 3.08 +1 
K. Dorsey E Kentucky 3.08 +1 
L. Armijo-Fernandez J'ville St 3.08 +1 
J. Steen Belmont 3.17 +2 
T. Mumford Aust. Peay 3.17 +2 
S. Hillier Murray St. 3.17 +2 
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 3.17 +2 
K. Bell Tenn. Tech 3.25 +3 
M. Geijo J'ville St 3.25 +3 
A. Munck Morehead 3.25 +3 
A. Emerson E Kentucky 3.25 +3 
E. Fitzgerald E Illinois 3.33 +4 
S. Sullivan Belmont 3.33 +4 
R. Deaton Aust. Peay 3.33 +4 
K. Rice Morehead 3.33 +4 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 3.33 +4 
O. Arrizon J'ville St 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 4.10 +3 
M. Parsons J'ville St 4.13 +4 
A. Lund Morehead 4.13 +4 
K. Rice Morehead 4.13 +4 
D. Howson Murray St. 4.20 +6 
A. Weaver Murray St. 4.23 +7 
O. Arrizon J'ville St 4.23 +7 
K. Dorsey E Kentucky 4.23 +7 
A. Lennartsson Murray St. 4.27 +8 
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 4.27 +8 
V. Bognot Morehead 4.30 +9 
M. Sisto J'ville St 4.30 +9 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 4.33 +10 
S. Hudson Belmont 4.37 +11 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 4.37 +11 
M. Kamelgarn Morehead 4.37 +11 
A. Shepherd Tenn. Tech 4.37 +11 
L. Bond Aust. Peay 4.40 +12 
J. Steen Belmont 4.40 +12 
S. Sullivan Belmont 4.43 +13 
M. Geijo J'ville St 4.43 +13 
R. Welker E Kentucky 4.43 +13 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Geijo J'ville St 4.75 -3 
K. Dorsey E Kentucky 4.92 -1 
A. Stair SIUE 4.92 -1 
A. Stamper Murray St. 4.92 -1 
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 4.92 -1 
A. Lund Morehead 5.00 E 
V. Bognot Morehead 5.00 E 
A. Lennartsson Murray St. 5.08 +1 
O. Arrizon J'ville St 5.08 +1 
M. Sisto J'ville St 5.08 +1 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 5.08 +1 
A. Emerson E Kentucky 5.17 +2 
L. Williams E Illinois 5.17 +2 
L. Bond Aust. Peay 5.17 +2 
S. Hudson Belmont 5.25 +3 
M. Parsons J'ville St 5.25 +3 
M. Kamelgarn Morehead 5.25 +3 
A. Weaver Murray St. 5.33 +4 
B. White SIUE 5.33 +4 
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 5.33 +4 
T. Beard Aust. Peay 5.33 +4 
J. Steen Belmont 5.33 +4 

Eagles 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 1

Birdies 
K. Dorsey E Kentucky 10
O. Arrizon J'ville St 9
A. Lennartsson Murray St. 7
K. Bell Tenn. Tech 7
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 7
A. Stair SIUE 7
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 7
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 7
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 7
S. Hillier Murray St. 6
A. Weaver Murray St. 6
J. Steen Belmont 6
L. Armijo-Fernandez J'ville St 5
A. Shepherd Tenn. Tech 5
L. Bond Aust. Peay 5
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 5
A. Stamper Murray St. 5
M. Parsons J'ville St 5
M. Geijo J'ville St 5
R. Welker E Kentucky 4
K. Rice Morehead 4
A. Lund Morehead 4

Pars 
D. Howson Murray St. 38
A. Lund Morehead 37
M. Kamelgarn Morehead 36
M. Parsons J'ville St 34
M. Geijo J'ville St 34
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 33
K. Rice Morehead 33
L. Williams E Illinois 33
V. Bognot Morehead 33
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 33
S. Hudson Belmont 31
L. Bond Aust. Peay 31
A. Lennartsson Murray St. 31
T. Mumford Aust. Peay 31
K. Dorsey E Kentucky 31
B. White SIUE 31
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 30
A. Weaver Murray St. 29
A. Emerson E Kentucky 28
M. Sisto J'ville St 28
A. Randolph Tenn. Tech 28
S. Sullivan Belmont 28
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2013 OVC Women 81.76 49

2 2013 OVC Women 81.76 49

3 2013 OVC Women 81.00 49

 

Total Average Scores
2013 OVC Women 81.50 147

 

Greystone Golf Club: 2013 OVC Women
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 361     2 23 18 4 2 

2 5 427     18 21 10     

3 3 140     2 33 10 4   

4 4 355     4 17 22 6   

5 4 325     1 26 20 1 1 

6 3 130     4 34 9 2   

7 4 335     4 31 10 4   

8 4 348     2 26 15 6   

9 5 490     2 18 17 10 2 

10 4 400     2 26 13 7 1 

11 3 132     2 26 17 3 1 

12 5 458     7 27 11 3 1 

13 4 352     6 22 16 2 3 

14 4 323     9 20 14 5 1 

15 4 393     2 26 20   1 

16 3 140     1 23 16 6 3 

17 5 477     4 16 23 4 2 

18 4 378       10 25 10 4 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 378 +1.16 

9 5 490 +0.84 

16 3 140 +0.73 

17 5 477 +0.67 

1 4 361 +0.65 

4 4 355 +0.61 

10 4 400 +0.57 

5 4 325 +0.53 

13 4 352 +0.51 

8 4 348 +0.51 

11 3 132 +0.49 

15 4 393 +0.45 

14 4 323 +0.37 

3 3 140 +0.33 

7 4 335 +0.29 

12 5 458 +0.27 

6 3 130 +0.18 

2 5 427 -0.16 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 378 +1.00 

5 4 325 +0.76 

17 5 477 +0.76 

9 5 490 +0.67 

4 4 355 +0.65 

6 3 130 +0.57 

15 4 393 +0.55 

11 3 132 +0.51 

12 5 458 +0.49 

13 4 352 +0.47 

14 4 323 +0.47 

16 3 140 +0.47 

8 4 348 +0.45 

10 4 400 +0.41 

1 4 361 +0.41 

7 4 335 +0.39 

2 5 427 +0.37 

3 3 140 +0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 378 +1.14 

10 4 400 +0.90 

5 4 325 +0.80 

9 5 490 +0.73 

8 4 348 +0.69 

4 4 355 +0.63 

14 4 323 +0.63 

16 3 140 +0.53 

17 5 477 +0.53 

1 4 361 +0.53 

11 3 132 +0.51 

13 4 352 +0.39 

15 4 393 +0.37 

3 3 140 +0.37 

7 4 335 +0.35 

12 5 458 +0.35 

6 3 130 +0.18 

2 5 427 +0.12 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 378 +1.16 

9 5 490 +0.84 

16 3 140 +0.73 

17 5 477 +0.67 

1 4 361 +0.65 

4 4 355 +0.61 

10 4 400 +0.57 

5 4 325 +0.53 

8 4 348 +0.51 

13 4 352 +0.51 

11 3 132 +0.49 

15 4 393 +0.45 

14 4 323 +0.37 

3 3 140 +0.33 

7 4 335 +0.29 

12 5 458 +0.27 

6 3 130 +0.18 

2 5 427 -0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 361     8 74 49 13 3 

2 5 427     29 83 28 5 2 

3 3 140     9 87 43 6 2 

4 4 355     7 62 59 17 2 

5 4 325     5 65 59 11 7 

6 3 130     10 87 44 6   

7 4 335     15 78 43 11   

8 4 348     8 68 54 16 1 

9 5 490     5 59 59 18 6 

10 4 400     5 75 51 12 4 

11 3 132   1 7 79 41 16 3 

12 5 458     21 69 43 11 3 

13 4 352     13 74 46 10 4 

14 4 323     15 70 42 15 5 

15 4 393     9 78 50 6 4 

16 3 140     9 68 52 13 5 

17 5 477     11 63 49 16 8 

18 4 378       43 64 26 14 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3552&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1

